JOURNAL OF NANO- AND ELECTRONIC PHYSICS ЖУРНАЛ НАНО- ТА ЕЛЕКТРОННОЇ ФІЗИКИ
Vol. 16 No 6, 06019(5pp) (2024) Том 16 № 6, 06019(5cc) (2024)
2077-6772/2024/16(6)06019(5) 06019-1 https://jnep.sumdu.edu.ua
  2024 The Author(s). Journal of Nano- and Electronics Physics published by Sumy State University. This article is
distributed under the terms and conditions of the Creative Commons Attribution (CC BY) license.
Cite this article as: A.K. Kundu et al., J. Nano- Electron. Phys. 16 No 6, 06019 (2024) https://doi.org/10.21272/jnep.16(6).06019
REGULAR ARTICLE
Study on Hydrophilicity/Hydrophobicity of Hydrogenated Diamond-Like Carbon Thin Film

1.35
79.0 42.87  0.40 35.77 7.10
HDLC-
1.18
78.3 43.35  0.35 36.90 6.45
HDLC-
1.22
82.0 44.20  0.20 36.81 7.39
ECHDLC 81.2 44.77  0.12 37.02 7.75
Annealed
HDLC
93.4 51.11  0.15 43.12 7.99
BD-HDLC 103.2 60.51  0.25 52.60 7.91
Table 3 – Estimation of the ratio of sp2/sp3 for the samples
Sample sp3 (%) sp2 (%) sp2/sp3
HDLC-1.65 37.70 62.30 1.65
HDLC-1.59 38.67 61.33 1.59
HDLC-1.52 39.65 60.35 1.52
HDLC-1.43 41.11 58.89 1.43
HDLC-1.35 42.58 57.42 1.35
HDLC-1.18 45.03 54.97 1.18
HDLC-1.22 46.00 54.00 1.22
ECHDLC 50.98 49.02 0.96
Annealed HDLC 15.54 84.46 5.44
BD-HDLC – – –
It is seen that the roughness does not significantly